For with stammering lips and other tongues will he speak to

this people.
To whom he said, This is the…(what? sabbath-keeping!)…

the rest wherein ye may cause the weary…(“Come unto Me
all ye that weary and heavy laden.”)…may cause the weary to
rest; and this is the refreshening: yet they would not hear.

112 When did that happen? Seven hundred and twelve years later when
on the Day of Pentecost stammering lips set upon the people and they
were all filled with the Holy Ghost and begin to speak with other
tongues and, the Holy Ghost took their lives over, and ceased from
their worldly things. Then they entered into a Rest with Christ.